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Survey Details - Detailed & Summary Report

Survey: SSS Part B FACILITY AND SUPPORT Survey Type: Fresh Survey

Survey For: Facility Feedback Program: B.Tech. Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning in
Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning

Detailed Report

1. Adequacy of Laboratory facilitiesn(Number of set-ups/
equipments /tools etc.) Responses Weighted Responses Percent

1. Excellent 8 40 15.69%

2. Very Good 9 36 17.65%

3. Good 18 54 35.29%

4. Fair 11 22 21.57%

5. Poor 5 5 9.80%

Total 51 157 61.57%

2. Mechanism and approach to provide exposure to external world
nthrough Internships, Field Visits, Guest Lectures, Expert Talks etc. Responses Weighted Responses Percent

1. Excellent 7 35 13.73%

2. Very Good 14 56 27.45%

3. Good 16 48 31.37%

4. Fair 9 18 17.65%

5. Poor 5 5 9.80%

Total 51 162 63.53%

3. Infrastructure (Furniture/Black Board / Illumination/Ventilation
netc.) Responses Weighted Responses Percent

1. Excellent 9 45 17.65%
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3. Infrastructure (Furniture/Black Board / Illumination/Ventilation
netc.) Responses Weighted Responses Percent

2. Very Good 10 40 19.61%

3. Good 15 45 29.41%

4. Fair 12 24 23.53%

5. Poor 5 5 9.80%

Total 51 159 62.35%

4. Mechanism and approach to deal with students/parents
grievances Responses Weighted Responses Percent

1. Excellent 9 45 17.65%

2. Very Good 11 44 21.57%

3. Good 19 57 37.25%

4. Fair 9 18 17.65%

5. Poor 3 3 5.88%

Total 51 167 65.49%

5. Students guidance and mentoring facilities Responses Weighted Responses Percent

1. Excellent 8 40 15.69%

2. Very Good 11 44 21.57%

3. Good 17 51 33.33%

4. Fair 10 20 19.61%

5. Poor 5 5 9.80%

Total 51 160 62.75%

6. Support for co-curricular and extra-curricular activities Responses Weighted Responses Percent

1. Excellent 8 40 15.69%

2. Very Good 9 36 17.65%

3. Good 13 39 25.49%

4. Fair 5 10 9.80%

5. Poor 16 16 31.37%

Total 51 141 55.29%

7. Library Facilityn Responses Weighted Responses Percent

1. Excellent 8 40 15.69%

2. Very Good 8 32 15.69%

3. Good 19 57 37.25%

4. Fair 8 16 15.69%

5. Poor 8 8 15.69%

Total 51 153 60.00%

8. Sports Facility Responses Weighted Responses Percent

1. Excellent 2 10 3.92%

2. Very Good 3 12 5.88%

3. Good 15 45 29.41%

4. Fair 10 20 19.61%
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8. Sports Facility Responses Weighted Responses Percent

5. Poor 21 21 41.18%

Total 51 108 42.35%

9. Canteen Facility Responses Weighted Responses Percent

1. Excellent 3 15 5.88%

2. Very Good 5 20 9.80%

3. Good 22 66 43.14%

4. Fair 11 22 21.57%

5. Poor 10 10 19.61%

Total 51 133 52.16%

10. Transport Facilityn Responses Weighted Responses Percent

1. Excellent 4 20 7.84%

2. Very Good 3 12 5.88%

3. Good 21 63 41.18%

4. Fair 9 18 17.65%

5. Poor 14 14 27.45%

Total 51 127 49.80%

11. Internet Facility Responses Weighted Responses Percent

1. Excellent 2 10 3.92%

2. Very Good 6 24 11.76%

3. Good 13 39 25.49%

4. Fair 14 28 27.45%

5. Poor 16 16 31.37%

Total 51 117 45.88%

12. Housekeeping Responses Weighted Responses Percent

1. Excellent 5 25 9.80%

2. Very Good 8 32 15.69%

3. Good 20 60 39.22%

4. Fair 9 18 17.65%

5. Poor 9 9 17.65%

Total 51 144 56.47%

13. First Aid Facility Responses Weighted Responses Percent

1. Excellent 4 20 7.84%

2. Very Good 6 24 11.76%

3. Good 11 33 21.57%

4. Fair 15 30 29.41%

5. Poor 15 15 29.41%

Total 51 122 47.84%
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14. Security Facility Responses Weighted Responses Percent

1. Excellent 4 20 7.84%

2. Very Good 6 24 11.76%

3. Good 19 57 37.25%

4. Fair 10 20 19.61%

5. Poor 12 12 23.53%

Total 51 133 52.16%
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Summary Report

Number of people Responded / Total number of Responders is 51 / 69 People.

Questions Total Response Count Weighted Response Percent

Adequacy of Laboratory facilitiesn(Number of
set-ups/ equipments /tools etc.)

157 61.57%

Mechanism and approach to provide exposure to
external world nthrough Internships, Field Visits,
Guest Lectures, Expert Talks etc.

162 63.53%

Infrastructure (Furniture/Black Board /
Illumination/Ventilation netc.)

159 62.35%

Mechanism and approach to deal with
students/parents grievances

167 65.49%

Students guidance and mentoring facilities 160 62.75%

Support for co-curricular and extra-curricular
activities

141 55.29%

Library Facilityn 153 60.00%

Sports Facility 108 42.35%

Canteen Facility 133 52.16%

Transport Facilityn 127 49.80%

Internet Facility 117 45.88%

Housekeeping 144 56.47%

First Aid Facility 122 47.84%

Security Facility 133 52.16%

Total Feedback 1983 55.55%


